4.3.1 Sensitize for the 
formation of a national 
watershed 
management 
council/alliance 

Sensitization plan MERMKU Planned 
consultations 
undertaken 

2  X    

Total budget US$ ‘000  497      
Note that budgeted amounts per activity and the total sum of four hundred and ninety-seven thousand United States Dollars (US$497,000.00 are based 
solely on preliminary estimates of the proposals advanced by the consultants. It will be necessary to conduct a detailed review, analysis and update of the 

budget prior to implementation of the QWMP. 

5.4 Need for a coordinating entity to support implementation